Under ASC 805, all assets acquired and liabilities assumed are recorded at their acquisition date fair value. The allocation of the purchase price as reflected
in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is based upon management's internally developed preliminary estimates of the fair market
value of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed, as if the ECS Acquisition had occurred on the above dates. This allocation of the purchase price depends
upon certain estimates and assumptions, all of which are preliminary and, in some instances, are incomplete and have been made solely for the purpose of
developing the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information. Any adjustments to the preliminary estimated fair value amounts could have a
significant impact on the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information contained herein, and our future results of operations and financial
position.

2

Exhibit 99.3

Leggett & Platt, Incorporated
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2018

(Amounts in millions, except per share data)

  Leggett 12/31/18 ECS 12/29/18 (Note 4)
Financing

Adjustments Note
Acquisition

Adjustments Note
Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 268.1 $ 21.1 $ 1,250.0  6a $ (1,250.0)  5a $ 289.2

Trade receivables, net 545.3 77.5 —  (1.4)  5g 621.4

Other receivables, net 26.3 1.6 —  —  27.9

Total receivables, net 571.6 79.1 —  (1.4)  649.3

Inventories

Finished goods 331.6 25.2 —  5.1 5b 361.9

Work in process 49.6 1.8 —  .2 5b 51.6

Raw materials and supplies 334.9 28.3 —  —  363.2

LIFO reserve (82.2) — —  —  (82.2)

Total inventories, net 633.9 55.3 —  5.3  694.5

Prepaid expenses and other current assets 51.0 2.2 —  —  53.2

Total current assets 1,524.6 157.7 1,250.0  (1,246.1)  1,686.2

Property, Plant and Equipment—at cost

Machinery and equipment 1,281.7 60.5 —  (9.7)  5c 1,332.5

Buildings and other 656.8 26.4 —  .7  5c 683.9

Land 42.4 .6 —  1.6  5c 44.6

Total property, plant and equipment 1,980.9 87.5 —  (7.4)  2,061.0

Less accumulated depreciation 1,252.4 16.0 —  (16.0)  5c 1,252.4

Net property, plant and equipment 728.5 71.5 —  8.6  808.6

Other Assets

Goodwill 833.8 225.6 —  312.4  5e 1,371.8

Other intangibles, net 178.7 212.6 —  431.3  5d 822.6

Sundry 116.4 1.2 —  —  117.6

Total other assets 1,128.9 439.4 —  743.7  2,312.0

TOTAL ASSETS 3,382.0 668.6 1,250.0  (493.8)  4,806.8

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current Liabilities
Current maturities of long-term debt 1.2 20.7 37.5  6a (20.7)  5h 38.7

Accounts payable 465.4 30.7 —  (1.4)  5g 494.7

Accrued expenses 262.7 37.4 —  (14.5)  5j 285.6

Other current liabilities 86.4 — —  —  86.4

Total current liabilities 815.7 88.8 37.5  (36.6)  905.4

Long-term Liabilities
Long-term debt 1,167.8 355.0 1,212.5  6a (355.0) 5h 2,380.3

Other long-term liabilities 155.3 — —  —  155.3

Deferred income taxes 85.6 24.5 —  98.1 5f 208.2

Total long-term liabilities 1,408.7 379.5 1,212.5  (256.9)  2,743.8

Commitments and Contingencies

Equity
Capital stock: Preferred stock—authorized, 100.0 shares; none issued; Common
stock—authorized, 600.0 shares of $.01 par value; 198.8 shares issued 2.0 — —  —  2.0

Additional contributed capital 527.1 224.6 —  (224.6) 5i 527.1

Retained earnings 2,613.8 (24.3) —  24.3 5i 2,613.8

Accumulated other comprehensive loss (77.6) — —  —  (77.6)

Less treasury stock—at cost (68.3 shares at December 31, 2018) (1,908.3) — —  —  (1,908.3)

Total Leggett & Platt, Inc. equity 1,157.0 200.3 —  (200.3)  1,157.0

Noncontrolling interest .6 — —  —  .6

Total equity 1,157.6 200.3 —  (200.3)  1,157.6

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $ 3,382.0 $ 668.6 $ 1,250.0  $ (493.8)  $ 4,806.8

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

3

Exhibit 99.3

Leggett & Platt, Incorporated
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

(Amounts in millions, except per share data)
 Leggett
12/31/18

ECS 12/29/18
(Notes 2 and 4)

Financing
Adjustments Note

Acquisition
Adjustments and

Eliminations Note
Pro Forma
Combined

Net sales $ 4,269.5 $ 603.7 —  $ (2.4)  7a $ 4,870.8

Cost of goods sold 3,380.8 481.6 —  (.8)  7b 3,861.6

Gross profit 888.7 122.1 —  (1.6)  1,009.2

Selling and administrative expenses 425.1 45.7 —  (3.7)  7c 467.1

Amortization of intangibles 20.5 11.3 —  37.0  7d 68.8

Impairments 5.4 — —  —  5.4

Gain on sale of assets and businesses (1.9) — —  —  (1.9)

Other expense (income), net 2.7 (.9) —  —  1.8

Earnings before interest and income taxes 436.9 66.0 —  (34.9)  468.0
Interest expense 60.9 41.2 (.2)  8a (3.2)  7e 98.7

Interest income 8.4 — —  —  8.4

Earnings from operations before income taxes 384.4 24.8 .2  (31.7)  377.7
Income taxes 78.3 7.8 —  8b (7.9)  7f 78.2

Net earnings 306.1 17.0 .2  (23.8)  299.5

(Earnings) attributable to noncontrolling interest, net of tax (.2) — —  —  (.2)

Net earnings attributable to Leggett & Platt, Inc. common shareholders $ 305.9 $ 17.0 $ .2  $ (23.8)  $ 299.3

Net earnings per share attributable to Leggett & Platt, Inc. common
shareholders

Basic $ 2.28   $ 2.23

Diluted $ 2.26   $ 2.21

Basic Shares 134.3  —  8c   134.3

Diluted Shares 135.2  —  8c   135.2

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

4

[…]

combined results of operations or financial position that might have been achieved for the periods presented, nor is it necessarily indicative of the future results
of the combined company. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not reflect any cost savings from future operating synergies
or integration activities, if any, or any revenue, tax, or other synergies, if any, that could result from the ECS Acquisition.

2. Conforming Year-Ends

Leggett's fiscal year ended on December 31, 2018 and ECS's fiscal year ended on September 29, 2018. Therefore, ECS's historical statement of operations
has been recast to conform with Leggett's fiscal calendar.

The following table presents the reconciliation of the information derived from the ECS historical unaudited statements of operations for the three-month
periods ended December 29, 2018 and December 30, 2017, and the audited year ended September 29, 2018 included in this Form 8-K/A, to the twelve-month
period ended December 29, 2018, presented in the unaudited pro forma statement of operations.

  Plus Less

Financial Statement Element
Fiscal Year Ended

September 29, 2018
Quarter Ended

December 29, 2018
Quarter Ended

December 30, 2017
12 Months Ended

December 29, 2018
Net Sales $ 611.5 $ 148.6 $ 156.4 $ 603.7
Cost of sales 494.2 117.6 130.2 481.6
Gross Profit 117.3 31.0 26.2 122.1
Selling, general and administrative 51.9 18.5 13.4 57.0
Income from operations 65.4 12.5 12.8 65.1
Other expense (income):
Interest 40.8 10.3 9.9 41.2
Other income, net (.9) .2 .2 (.9)
Total other expenses, net 39.9 10.5 10.1 40.3
Income before income taxes 25.5 2.0 2.7 24.8
(Benefit) provision for income taxes (1.4) .7 (8.5) 7.8
Net income 26.9 1.3 11.2 17.0
Other comprehensive income — — — —

Comprehensive income $ 26.9 $ 1.3 $ 11.2 $ 17.0

3. Accounting Policies

Acquisition accounting rules require evaluation of certain assumptions and estimates, as well as determination of financial statement classifications which
are completed during the measurement period as defined in current accounting standards. Leggett has completed a preliminary review of accounting policies for
purposes of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information and did not identify any material differences in accounting policies and
determined that no significant adjustments are necessary to conform with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America.